560 Metric measurements for are exact, imperial measurements are rounded
Condensate discharge
For reliable discharge from the inside and
protection against splashes from the outside
(labyrinth effect). A hole diameter of .63” (16 mm)
is required. (With AE carbon steel, the holes are
already provided in the base.)
Material:
Polyamide
Color:
Similar to RAL 7035
Protection rating:
IP 55 to IEC 60 529, subject to correct mounting
at the bottom
Packs of Part No.
6 2459.000
Gland plates
for CS New Basic enclosures
For sealing the base opening and for cable entry.
Material:
Carbon steel
Surface finish:
Powder-coated, zinc-plated
Color:
RAL 7035
Configuration:
Assembly parts
For enclosure dimensions
Packs
of Part No.Width
inches (mm)
Depth
inches (mm)
24 (600) 16 (400) 1 set 9785.511
24 (600) 20 (500) 1 set 9785.514
32 (800) 16 (400) 1 set 9785.512
32 (800) 20 (500) 1 set 9785.513
47 (1200) 16 (400) 1 set 2 x
9785.511
47 (1200) 20 (500) 1 set 2 x
9785.514
Base
Base
Oiltight Hole Seals - Carbon Steel
Description Part No.
Miniature Oiltight
Pushbutton Hole
22.5 mm (IEC)
OHSMPBC
0.50" Conduit Hole OHS050C
0.75" Conduit Hole OHS075C
Standard Oiltight Pushbutton
Hole 30.5 mm (NEMA)
OHSSPBC
1.00" Conduit Hole OHS100C
1.25" Conduit Hole OHS125C
1.50" Conduit Hole OHS150C
2.00" Conduit Hole OHS200C
2.50" Conduit Hole OHS250C
3.00" Conduit Hole OHS300C
3.50" Conduit Hole OHS350C
4.00" Conduit Hole OHS400C
Oiltight Hole Seals - Stainless Steel 304
Description Part No.
Miniature Oiltight
Pushbutton Hole
22.5 mm (IEC)
OHSMPB6
0.50" Conduit Hole OHS0506
0.75" Conduit Hole OHS0756
Standard Oiltight Pushbutton
Hole 30.5 mm (NEMA)
OHSSPB6
1.00" Conduit Hole OHS1006
1.25" Conduit Hole OHS1256
1.50" Conduit Hole OHS1506
2.00" Conduit Hole OHS2006
2.50" Conduit Hole OHS2506
3.00" Conduit Hole OHS3006
3.50" Conduit Hole OHS3506
4.00" Conduit Hole OHS4006
Hole Seals:
•	12 sizes
•	Covers holes with a 0.19" diameter
•	Can be used on material thickness up to 0.31"
•	Oil-resistant gasket
•	UL/cUL Type 12, 4/4X and 13
Oiltight hole seals
Oiltight hole seals are used to seal unused or
empty pushbutton holes, conduit openings, and
knockout
Material:
Carbon Steel:
RAL 7035 (light grey)
Type 304 stainless steel
Rittal Catalog 33/System accessories